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In order to inform recovery and stabilization programming, REACH Initiative launched an Area Based Assessment (ABA) in Baashiqa town. 
In focusing assessments at the settlement level, the ABA seeks to provide a tailored and actionable profile of the assessed area, with a 
specific focus on demographics, household-level needs, and access to critical public services. As a component of this assessment, REACH 
conducted 494 household interviews as a representative sample of the town, resulting in a 97% confidence level and 5% margin of error. The 
sample was drawn using a grid-based, point sampling technique, where random GPS points were drawn across all residential areas of the 
town. All data collection was conducted by REACH enumerators between 18-30 January, 2018.
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Main sources of household drinking water                                                                            

91+J

100J

49+J
Proportion of households reporting water 	
of acceptable taste, colour and smell

49%

100J
Proportion of households using private 
latrines

100%

91%

100%

Proportion of houses with private water tanks

Proportion of households using private 
showers

Communal network 

Purchased

Water trucking

 Dug well92+6+1+1J
92%
 6%
 1%
 1%

Main reported source of water used for cleaning and washing                                           

Main reported water treatment methods employed by households                                                                  

Filtering

No treatment

Boiling78+18+4J
100+J

78%
 18%
 4%

Communal network100%


